GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3481
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009

DEVELOPMENT OF VADODARA AIRPORT
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether land has been allotted by the local authority to Airports Authority of India (AAl) for development of Vadodara Airport;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the AAl has demanded additional land from the State Government;

(d) if so, the reaction of the State Government thereon;and

(e) the status of the development works being undertaken at the airport?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) Airports Authority of India (AAl) initiated action plan for construction of New Integrated Terminal Building at Vadodara Airport for
which tender has been floated.
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